

Paul J. Phillips, Esq.
pphillips@primmer.com
T 603 626 3300
F 603 626 0997

Admitted in New Hampshire and Vermont

VIA HAND DELIVERY AND ELECTRONIC MAI

March 17, 2020

Ms. Debra Howland Executive Director and Secretary New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street Concord, NH 03301 NHPUC 17MAR'20rH2:23

Re: Interconnection Agreement Between TDS Telecom and Onvoy, LLC

Dear Ms. Howland:

Enclosed for filing are seven (7) paper copies of an "Interconnection Agreement" between TDS Telecommunications LLC ("TDS Telecom") and Onvoy, LLC (the "Agreement"). Under the Agreement, TDS Telecom and Onvoy, LLC would adopt, in its entirety, the Interconnection Agreement entered into between TDS Telecommunications Corporation and Teleport Communications America, LLA ("TCAL") dated as of September 20, 2018.

TDS Telecom and Onvoy, LLC jointly request that the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission ("NHPUC") approve the Agreement, pursuant to 47 U.S.C. § 252(e).

The Agreement is the result of arms-length negotiations between the two parties, does not discriminate against any other telecommunications carrier, and is consistent with the public interest, convenience and necessity. Approval of the Agreement will increase competition and will likely benefit New Hampshire consumers.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Paul J. Phillips
Counsel for TDS Telecom

Enclosure

cc: Kathryn Mullholand, Esq., Director of Regulatory, Innovation and Strategy, NHPUC Amanda O. Noonan, Director of Consumer Services and External Affairs, NHPUC D. Maurice Kreis, Esq., Consumer Advocate, State of New Hampshire Scott Brooks, TDS Telecom Kyle V. Bertrand, VP, Network Optimization & Procurement Management, Inteliquent